

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0	R Monroe Avenue	0.01
L	0.52	L Royal Avenue	0.53
R	0.07	R Madison Avenue	0.61
L	0.27	L Jefferson Avenue	0.87
R	0.1	R Washington Avenue	0.97
SR	0.66	Slight R Newburgh Road	1.63
L	0.06	L Plaza Drive	1.69
L	0.61	L Wilson Square	2.3
R	0.24	R East Walnut Street	2.53
R	0.22	R Meade Drive	2.76
uturn	0.39	Around at Lincoln Avenue and head back the same way	3.15

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0.21	L Meade Drive	3.35
L	0.43	L Wilson Square	3.78
SR	0.24	Sharp R Plaza Drive	4.02
R	0.61	R Newburgh Road	4.63
SL	0.06	Keep L Washington Avenue	4.69
L	0.66	L Brentwood Drive	5.35
L	0.36	L Royal Avenue	5.71
R	0.07	R Monroe Avenue	5.78
L	0.29	L Monroe Avenue	6.08
S	0.14	Back to Ultimate Fit	6.22